Region 4. Sabine Flood Planning Group Meeting September 21, 2021 1100 AM

Sabine River Authority General Office and Publicly Accessible Videoconference (Details below)

Meeting will be conducted in-person and via Zoom at: https://zoom.us/j/6418597377?pwd=a2svTVhpbzJML1h3M3Y3SXVHaWV5QT09

Agenda:

- 1. Call to Order.
- 2. Roll call.
- 3. Welcome, Meeting Facilitation Information, and Instructions.
- 4. Receive general public comments (public comments limited to 3 minutes per speaker).
- 5. Discussion and Approval of minutes from the previous Region 4 Sabine RFPG meeting held August 11, 2021.
- 6. Consider approving expenses for August meeting.
- 7. Update from Chairman.
 - Discussion of public meetings location and date
- 8. Update from the Texas Water Development Board.
- 9. Region 5. Neches RFPG Report.
- 10. Update from Freese and Nichols.
- 11. Consider date and agenda items for next meeting.
- 12. Adjourn.

Location: Meeting will be held at the Sabine River Authority Main Office, 12777 Hwy 87 N. Orange, TX 77632.

If you wish to provide written comments prior to or after the meeting, please email your comments to comments@sabine-rfpg.org and include "Region 4. Sabine River Flood Planning Group Meeting" in the subject line of the email.

If you choose to participate via the webinar link below, you WILL have the opportunity to provide comments during the designated portion of the meeting.

https://zoom.us/j/6418597377?pwd=a2svTVhpbzJML1h3M3Y3SXVHaWV5QT09

If you choose to participate in the meeting using the conference call number below, please be prepared to identify yourself. So, we can record your attendance. Telephone conference call phone number:

Phone Number: +1 346 248 7799
Meeting Number: 641 859 7377
Access Code: 857302.

This meeting is a public meeting under Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code.

Additional information may be obtained from:

Mark Howard RMPD Division Manager Sabine River Authority of Texas 12777 Hwy 87 N. Orange, Texas 77632 (409) 746-2192 mhoward@sratx.org.